
Distribution Division 1 
Periodic Summary of Awarded Items, 01/08/2022 to 31/08/2022 

Annex 1 

Imported Items 
 

No. Tender No. PL No. Item Name Qty. Unit Currency Supplier Total FOB 
Price 

Freight 
 

Local Agent 
Comm. LKR 

Clearing & 
Delivery 
Charges 

LKR 

1. 

DD1/P&D/ICB/
2021/011/M 

 
DD1P&D/A/ 

2022/033 

S02077 
Panel Transformer Control, 
11kV AIS, 630A-CT Ratio 
100-150/1A 

20 

Nos. USD 

M/s. CG Power & 
Industrial Solutions 
Limited; 
A-3, MIDC, Ambad, 
Nasik, 422010, 
Maharashtra 

1,190,458.00 14,880.00 Nil 1,948,360.00 

S02121 
Panel Ring Feeder, 11kV 
AIS, 630A-CT Ratio 300-
600/1A 

50 

S02171 
Panel Radial Feeder, 11kV 
AIS, 630A-CT Ratio 300-
600/1A 

25 

S02221 
Panel outgoing Feeder, 
11kV AIS, 630A-CT Ratio 
150-300/1A 

50 

S02271 Panel Bus Section, 11kV 
AIS, 630A-CT Ratio 600A 25 

S02301 
Panel Metering HV Indoor 
(Type A) 11kV AIS, 630A-
CT Ratio 150-30011A 

15 

 Total Cost Spares 01 
 

Prepared by:     Checked by:     Verified by: 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Page 1 of 2 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 

Ceylon Electricity Board – Distribution Division 01 
Periodic Summary of Awarded Items, 01/08/2022 to 31/08/2022 

Annex II 
Local Items 
 

No. Tender No. PL No Item Name Qty. Unit Supplier Unit Price 
LKR 

Delivery 
Charges 

Total Price 
LKR 

No local items purchased in August 2022 

 
 
Prepared by:     Checked by:     Verified by: 
 

Page 2 of 2 
 


